Division
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1

Division

PHRF 2

PHRF 2

PHRF 2
PHRF 2

PHRF 2

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A

SailNo Boat
35019 THE SHADOW
50039 RAVEN
50758 ANNE BONNY
51647 DOLCE
1997 OCCAM'S RAZOR
39521 ANDURIL
SailNo Boat
CAN Matt Wagstaffe
181
77568 Showtime
74408 RUBATO
49349  ABSOLUTE
KAOS
CAN Honey Badger

591

Lewmar VARC Closer Regatta

Royal Vancouver Yacht Club

Results as of 10:38 on October 29, 2014

ORC 1 Division

Type Skipper Club Rating
1D35 Peter McCarthy WVanYC ORC
CARROLL MARINE 1200 lan Lloyd VRC ORC
BENE 40.7 Fraser Hall RVanYC ORC
BENE 40.7 Cedric Burgers RVanYC ORC
ILC 401 Mark Vangolen VRC ORC
FARR 395 Greg Harms RVanYC ORC

Type

J/36

HANSE 400e
DASH 34X O

Melges 24

PHRF 2 Division

Skipper

Sawlty Trousers

Anthony Boardman / Doug
Ramsay

Steve Blaine

Dave Cramb

Gordon Shannon

Club

RVanYC

VRC
RVanYC

Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4

Rating Race 1

99

83

90
68

99

1.0

(3.0)

5.0
(8.0)

4.0

(5.0)
2.0
4.0
(6.0)
1.0
3.0

Race 2

1.0

3.0

(8.0)
4.0

20

Race4 Race5

1.0

2.0

5.0
3.0

4.0

O
Race 5 Race 6
1.0 1.0
(5.00 30
20 20
6.0 4.0
4.0 (7.0 DNC)
3.0 (7.0 DNC)

1.0

3.0

20
4.0

Race 6

(4.0)

2.0

1.0
3.0

Total
10.0
17.0
21.0
24.0
28.0
29.0

Total
8.0

13.0

21.0
220

23.0

Net

5.0

12.0
16.0
18.0
21.0
22.0

Net
4.0

10.0

13.0
14.0

15.0



PHRF 2

PHRF 2

PHRF 2

PHRF 2

18172

5934

34950

Division
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3

Divisio
Farr 30
Farr 30
Farr 30
Farr 30

Team Lithium Olson 30

FORTISSIMO GRAND SURPRISE

ODR

FUTURE JBOA 37-11
PRIMITIVE

CAN258 ASTRAL PLANE JBOA 10910DR

Tim Coughlin

Chris Ladd

Ron Mackenzie

Adam Korbin

93

WVanYC 72

RVanYC 76

RVanYC 69

PHRF 3 Division

2.0 5.0
6.0 (7.0)
7.0 6.0
(100 100
DNC)  DNC

6.0

7.0

(8.0)

10.0
DNC

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A

SailNo Boat Type
69307 ULTRAMANII ROSS 930

49165 RADIANT

YAMA 36-11TM

1972 REACHER TUULOS 27

39717 COHO

SPEN 34-11

69117 RHUMB LINE JBOA 29-1 0

166 VOILA

LASER 28 |

59990 Godzilla
69791 Midsummer Davo 29

77922 ARASHI
KC3 KRIKKIT

SANT30/30PC |
ABBOTT 36 X

69196 Xcentric

n SailNo

CAN 4
63
18
CAN7

Skipper

Jason Saunderson
Jamie Van Poele
Teresa Dobson
Grant Brandimayr
Martina Sonderhoff
Frank R. Fletcher
Alan Ip

Ty Abrams
michael Osborn
Simon Hill

Elliot Hotham

Club
RVanYC
RVanYC
WVanYC
RVanYC
TCYC
WVanYC
VRC
WVanYC
VRC
TCYC

Rating Race1 Race2

100 1.0
115 (5.0)
141 20
139 (4.0)
121 30
141 70
119 6.0
126  (8.0)
135  (10.0)
129 90
122 110

Farr 30 Division

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
(10.0)
6.0
8.0
7.0
9.0

Race 4
2.0
3.0
1.0
4.0
(9.0)
6.0
10.0
5.0
8.0
7.0

(120DNF) 11.0

Race 5

2.0
1.0
(4.0)
3.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
8.0
7.0
(12.0 DNC)
10.0

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A

Boat Type
Idiopathic Farr 30

Skipper

Darren Burns

M POWER MUMM 30 ODR James Duess

THROUGH FARR 30
65 Red Roses Farr 30

Andrew Hamilton

Bruce Chan

Club
RVanYC
WVanYC
RVanYC
WVanYC

Rating Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4 Race5 Race6 Total

oD 10
oD  (40)
oD 20
oD 30

1.0 1.0
2.0 3.0
3.0 20

(4.0)
1.0
2.0
3.0

7.0 (10.0 30.0
DNC)
5.0 7.0 32.0
6.0 6.0 33.0
10.0 10.0 50.0
DNC DNC
Race 6 Total Net
(7.0) 13.0 6.0
1.0 120 7.0
20 120 8.0
3.0 180 14.0
5.0 31.0 220
4.0 33.0 23.0
(12.0DNC) 39.0 27.0
6.0 35.0 27.0
8.0 40.0 30.0
120DNC 49.0 37.0
9.0 53.0 41.0
Net
3.0 110 7.0
1.0 14.0 10.0
20 15.0 11.0
4.0 20.0 16.0

20.0

25.0

25.0

40.0



Division
PHRF 7
PHRF 7
PHRF 7
PHRF 7
PHRF 7

Division
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1

Division
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1

SailNo
39541
9
19735
16617
74380

SailNo
35019
50039
51647
50758
39521
1997

SailNo
35019
50039
51647
1997
50758
39521

PHRF 7 Division

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A

Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Race 1 Race 2 Race4 Race5
SLINGSHOT SANJ 24-1 0 Kevin Dempsey  TCYC 228 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
MARBELLA C&C32-11  John Peters RVanYC 190 2.0 (6.0 DNF) 2.0 20
Salus Edward Estabrook 232 3.0 2.0 (4.0) 4.0
SILIK C&C 30-1 | Wade Harrogate ~ JSCA 197 4.0 (6.0 DNF) 3.0 3.0

SURVEYOR CATA 27-10 Mardy Grossman DCYC 215 (6.0DNC) 6.0 DNC

Race 1 - ORC 1 Division

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11:10:00, Wind strength: WL-M

Boat Type Skipper Club Rating
THE SHADOW 1D35 Peter McCarthy WVanYC 1.0651
RAVEN CARROLL MARINE 1200 lan Lloyd VRC 1.1138
DOLCE BENE 40.7 Cedric Burgers RVanYC 1.0371
ANNE BONNY BENE 40.7 Fraser Hall RVanYC 1.0275
ANDURIL FARR 395 Greg Harms RVanYC 1.0874
OCCAM'S RAZOR ILC 401 Mark Vangolen VRC 1.1380

Race 2 - ORC 1 Division

Start

11:10:00
11:10:00
11:10:00
11:10:00
11:10:00
11:10:00

Finish

12:02:36
12:03:16
12:07:31
12:08:19
12:06:45
12:06:24

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:21:, Wind strength: WL-L

Boat Type Skipper Club Rating
THE SHADOW 1D35 Peter McCarthy WVanYC 0.7933
RAVEN CARROLL MARINE 1200 lan Lloyd VRC 0.8237
DOLCE BENE 40.7 Cedric Burgers RVanYC 0.7578
OCCAM'S RAZOR ILC 401 Mark Vangolen VRC 0.8372
ANNE BONNY BENE 40.7 Fraser Hall RVanYC 0.7476

ANDURIL FARR 395 Greg Harms RVanYC 0.8101

Start Finish

12:21:
12:21:
12:21:
12:21:
12:21:
12:21:

13:30:17
13:30:23
13:37:34
13:31:14
13:40:31
13:43:00

Race 6
(2.0)
1.0

40

3.0

6.0 DNC 6.0DNC 6.0 DNC

Total Net
6.0 4.0
13.0 7.0
17.0 13.0
19.0 13.0
30.0 24.0

Elapsed Corrected Points

0:52:36
0:53:16
0:57:31
0:58:19
0:56:45
0:56:24

Elapsed
1:09:17
1:09:23
1:16:34
1:10:14
1:19:31
1:22:00

0:56:01
0:59:20
0:59:39
0:59:55
1:01:43
1:04:11

1.0
20
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0

Corrected Points

0:54:58
0:57:09
0:58:01
0:58:48
0:59:27
1:06:26

1.0
20
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0



Division SailNo

ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1

Division
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1

Division
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1
ORC 1

ORC 1

1997

50039
39521
50758
35019
51647

SailNo
35019
51647
50039
50758
39521
1997

SailNo
35019
50758
39521
1997
50039

51647

Boat

OCCAM'S RAZOR

RAVEN
ANDURIL
ANNE BONNY
THE SHADOW
DOLCE

Boat

THE SHADOW
DOLCE
RAVEN

ANNE BONNY
ANDURIL

Race 3 - ORC 1 Division

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:08:00, Wind strength: WL-L

Type

ILC401

CARROLL MARINE 1200
FARR 395

BENE 40.7

1D35

BENE 40.7

Skipper

Mark Vangolen
lan Lloyd

Greg Harms

Fraser Hall

Peter McCarthy WVanYC

Cedric Burgers

Club
VRC
VRC
RVanYC
RVanYC

RVanYC

Race 4 - ORC 1 Division

Rating
0.8372
0.8237
0.8101
0.7476
0.7933
0.7578

Start

14:08:00
14:08:00
14:08:00
14:08:00
14:08:00
14:08:00

Finish

145810
150717
150901
151550
151459
151914

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:48:00, Wind strength: WL-M

Type

1D35

BENE 40.7

CARROLL MARINE 1200
BENE 40.7

FARR 395

OCCAM'S RAZOR ILC 401

Boat

THE SHADOW
ANNE BONNY
ANDURIL

OCCAM'S RAZOR

RAVEN
DOLCE

Skipper

Peter McCarthy
Cedric Burgers
lan Lloyd
Fraser Hall
Greg Harms

Mark Vangolen

Club
WVanYC
RVanYC
VRC
RVanYC
RVanYC
VRC

Race 5 - ORC 1 Division

Rating
1.0651
1.0371
1.1138
1.0275
1.0874
1.1380

Start

12:48:00
12:48:00
12:48:00
12:48:00
12:48:00
12:48:00

Finish

13:31:33
13:33:35
13:30:57
13:35:16
13:32:47
13:31:33

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:44:00, Wind strength: WL-M

Type

1D35

BENE 40.7

FARR 395

ILC 401

CARROLL MARINE 1200

BENE 40.7

Skipper

Peter McCarthy
Fraser Hall
Greg Harms
Mark Vangolen
lan Lloyd

Cedric Burgers

Club
WVanYC
RVanYC
RVanYC
VRC
VRC

RVanYC

Rating
1.0651
1.0275
1.0874
1.1380
1.1138

1.0371

Start

13:44:00
13:44:00
13:44:00
13:44:00
13:44:00

13:44:00

Finish

14:24:50
14:26:22
14:24:36
14:23:03
14:24:30

14:28:21

Elapsed
0:50:10
0:59:17
1:01:01
1:07:50
1:06:59
1:11:14

Elapsed
0:43:33
0:45:35
0:42:57
0:47:16
0:44:47
0:43:33

Elapsed
0:40:50
0:42:22
0:40:36
0:39:03
0:40:30
0:44:21

Corrected
0:42:00
0:48:50
0:49:26
0:50:43
0:53:08
0:53:59

Corrected
0:46:23
0:47:16
0:47:50
0:48:34
0:48:42
0:49:34

Corrected
0:43:29
0:43:32
0:44:09
0:44:26
0:45:07
0:46:00

Points
1.0
20
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0

Points
1.0
20
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0

6.0



Division

PHRF 2

PHRF 2
PHRF 2

PHRF 2

PHRF 2
PHRF 2

PHRF 2

PHRF 2

Division

PHRF 2

PHRF 2

Race 6 - ORC 1 Division

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:46, Wind strength: WL-M

Division SailNo Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Start Finish  Elapsed
ORC1 35019 THE SHADOW 1D35 Peter McCarthy WVanYC 1.0651 14:46 15:31:20 0:45:20 0:48:17
ORC1 50758 ANNE BONNY BENE 40.7 Fraser Hall RVanYC 1.0275 14:46 15:34:.05 0:48:05 0:49:24
ORC1 50039 RAVEN CARROLL MARINE 1200 lan Lloyd VRC 1.1138 14:46 15:31:36 0:45:36  0:50:47
ORC1 51647 DOLCE BENE 40.7 Cedric Burgers RVanYC 1.0371 14:46 15:35:40 0:49:40 0:51:31
Race 1 - PHRF 2 Division
Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11:15:00, Wind strength: WL-L
SailNo Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Start Finish  Elapsed
CAN Matt Wagstaffe Sawlty Trousers 99 11:15:00 12:09:27 0:54:27
181
18172 Team Lithium Olson 30 Tim Coughlin 93 11:15:00 12:10:02 0:55:02
77568 Showtime J/36 Anthony Boardman / Doug RVanYC 83 11:15:00 12:10:01 0:55:01
Ramsay
CAN Honey Badger Melges 24 Gordon Shannon 99 11:15:00 12:14:04 0:59:04
591
74408 RUBATO HANSE 400e Steve Blaine VRC 90 11:15:00 12:13:13 0:58:13
5934 FORTISSIMO GRAND SURPRISE Chris Ladd WVanYC 72 11:15:00 12:11:59 0:56:59
ODR
34950 FUTURE JBOA 37-11 Ron Mackenzie RVanYC 76 11:15:00 12:13:37 0:58:37
PRIMITIVE
49349  ABSOLUTE KAOS DASH 34X O Dave Cramb RVanYC 68 11:15:00 12:13:43 0:58:43
Race 2 - PHRF 2 Division
Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:28:00, Wind strength: WL-L
SailNo Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Start Finish  Elapsed
CAN Matt Wagstaffe Sawlty Trousers 99 12:28:00 134732 1:19:32
181
CAN Honey Badger Melges 24 Gordon Shannon 99 12:28:00 13:48:12 1:20:12

591

Corrected Points

1.0
20
3.0
4.0

Corrected

0:56:18

0:57:27
0:58:24

1:01:04

1:01:05
1:01:36

1:02:57

1:03:55

Corrected
1:22:14

1:22:55

Points

1.0

2.0
3.0

4.0

5.0
6.0

7.0

8.0

Points

1.0

2.0



PHRF 2

PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2

PHRF 2

PHRF 2

Division

PHRF 2

PHRF 2

PHRF 2
PHRF 2

PHRF 2
PHRF 2
PHRF 2

PHRF 2

77568

49349
18172
34950

5934

74408

SailNo

CAN
181

77568

49349

CAN
591

74408
18172
5934

34950

Showtime

ABSOLUTE KAOS
Team Lithium

FUTURE
PRIMITIVE

FORTISSIMO

RUBATO

Boat
Matt Wagstaffe

Showtime

ABSOLUTE KAOS
Honey Badger

RUBATO
Team Lithium
FORTISSIMO

FUTURE
PRIMITIVE

J/36

DASH 34X O

Olson 30

JBOA 37-11
GRAND SURPRISE
ODR

HANSE 400e

Anthony Boardman / Doug

Ramsay
Dave Cramb

Tim Coughlin

Ron Mackenzie

Chris Ladd

Steve Blaine

Race 3 - PHRF 2 Division

RVanYC 83

RVanYC 68
93
RVanYC 76

WVanYC 72

VRC 90

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:15:00

Division SailNo Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Place Points

Race 4 - PHRF 2 Division

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:53:00

Type

J/36

DASH 34X O
Melges 24

HANSE 400e
Olson 30

GRAND SURPRISE
ODR

JBOA 37-11

Skipper

Sawlty Trousers

Anthony Boardman / Doug

Ramsay

Dave Cramb

Gordon Shannon

Steve Blaine
Tim Coughlin
Chris Ladd

Ron Mackenzie

Race 5 - PHRF 2 Division

12:28:00

12:28:00
12:28:00
12:28:00

12:28:00

12:28:00

Club Rating Start

99

RVanYC 83

RVanYC 68
99

VRC 90
93
WVanYC 72

RVanYC 76

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:49:00

12:53:00

12:53:00

12:53:00
12:53:00

12:53:00
12:53:00
12:53:00

12:53:00

13:48:45

13:47:13
13:50:43
13:52:12

13:59:43

14:06:23

Finish

13:40:15

13:39:46

13:38:41
13:41:26

13:41:35
13:42:07
13:40:55

13:41:23

1:20:45

1:19:13
1:22:43
1:24:12

1:31:43

1:38:23

Elapsed
0:47:15

0:46:46

0:45:41
0:48:26

0:48:35
0:49:07
0:47:55

0:48:23

1:25:42

1:26:13
1:26:22
1:30:25

1:39:09

1:43:13

Corrected
0:48:51

0:49:38

0:49:43
0:50:05

0:50:58
0:51:17
0:51:48

0:51:57

3.0

4.0
5.0
6.0

7.0

8.0

Points

1.0

20

3.0
4.0

5.0
6.0
7.0

8.0



Division

PHRF 2

PHRF 2
PHRF 2

PHRF 2
PHRF 2

PHRF 2

PHRF 2
PHRF 2

Division
PHRF 2
PHRF 2

PHRF 2
PHRF 2

PHRF 2

PHRF 2

PHRF 2

SailNo

CAN
181

74408
77568

49349
5934

34950

18172

CAN
591

SailNo
74408
77568

49349

CAN
181

CAN
591

34950

5934

Boat
Matt Wagstaffe

RUBATO
Showtime

ABSOLUTE KAOS
FORTISSIMO
FUTURE
PRIMITIVE

Team Lithium

Honey Badger

Boat
RUBATO
Showtime

ABSOLUTE KAOS
Matt Wagstaffe

Honey Badger
FUTURE

PRIMITIVE
FORTISSIMO

Division SailNo Boat

Type

HANSE 400e
J/36

DASH 34X O

GRAND SURPRISE
ODR

JBOA 37-11

Olson 30
Melges 24

Skipper

Sawlty Trousers

Steve Blaine

Anthony Boardman / Doug
Ramsay

Dave Cramb

Chris Ladd

Ron Mackenzie

Tim Coughlin

Gordon Shannon

Club

VRC
RVanYC

RVanYC
WVanYC

RVanYC

Race 6 - PHRF 2 Division

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:51:00

Type
HANSE 400e
J/36

DASH 34X O

Melges 24

JBOA 37-11

GRAND SURPRISE
ODR

Skipper
Steve Blaine

Anthony Boardman / Doug
Ramsay

Dave Cramb

Sawlty Trousers

Gordon Shannon

Ron Mackenzie

Chris Ladd

Club
VRC
RVanYC

RVanYC

RVanYC

WVanYC

Race 1 - PHRF 3 Division

Rating Start

99 13:49:00
90 13:49:00
83 13:49:00
68 13:49:00
72 13:49:00
76 13:49:00
93 13:49:00
99 13:49:00
Rating Start

90 14:51:00
83 14:51:00
68 14:51:00
99 14:51:00
99 14:51:00
76 14:51:00
72 14:51:00

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11:20:00, Wind strength: WL-L

Type

Skipper Club

Rating Start

Finish

Finish

14:32:37

14:32:52
14:33:19

14:32:23
14:32:45

14:33:12

14:34:58
14:35:45

Finish
15:42:13
15:42:00

15:40:51
15:44:36

15:44:45

15:45:16

15:45:21

Elapsed Corrected Points

0:43:37

0:43:52
0:44:19

0:43:23
0:43:45

0:44:12

0:45:58
0:46:45

Elapsed
0:51:13
0:51:00

0:49:51
0:53:36

0:53:45

0:54:16

0:54:21

0:45:06

0:46:01
0:47:02

0:47:13
0:47:18

0:47:28

0:47:59
0:48:20

Corrected
0:53:44
0:54:08

0:54:16
0:55:25

0:55:34

0:58:16

0:58:45

Elapsed Corrected Points

1.0

20
3.0

4.0
5.0

6.0

7.0
8.0

Points
1.0
2.0

3.0
4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0



PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3

Division
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3

69307
1972
69117
39717
49165
59990
166
69791
KC3
77922
69196

SailNo
69307
49165
1972
39717
69117
59990
77922
69791
KC3
166
69196

ULTRAMAN Il ROSS 930 Jason Saunderson RVanYC 100

REACHER TUULOS 27 Teresa Dobson WVanYC 141
RHUMB LINE JBOA 29-10 Martina Sonderhoff TCYC 121
COHO SPEN 34-1 1 Grant Brandimayr RVanYC 139
RADIANT YAMA 36-1 I TM Jamie VanPoele = RVanYC 115
Godzilla Alan Ip VRC 119
VOILA LASER 28 | Frank R. Fletcher WVanYC 141
Midsummer Davo 29 Ty Abrams WVanYC 126
KRIKKIT ABBOTT 36 X  Simon Hill TCYC 129
ARASHI SANT30/30PC | michael Osborn VRC 135
Xcentric Elliot Hotham 122

Race 2 - PHRF 3 Division

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:35:00, Wind strength:

Boat Type Skipper Club Rating
ULTRAMAN II ROSS 930 Jason Saunderson RVanYC 100
RADIANT YAMA 36-11 TM Jamie VanPoele RVanYC 115

REACHER TUULOS 27 Teresa Dobson WVanYC 141
COHO SPEN 34-1 | Grant Brandimayr RVanYC 139
RHUMB LINE JBOA 29-10 Martina Sonderhoff TCYC 121
Godzilla Alan Ip VRC 119
ARASHI SANT30/30PC | michael Osborn VRC 135
Midsummer Davo 29 Ty Abrams WVanYC 126
KRIKKIT ABBOTT 36 X Simon Hill TCYC 129
VOILA LASER 28 | Frank R. Fletcher WVanYC 141
Xcentric Elliot Hotham 122

Race 3 - PHRF 3 Division

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

11:20:00
11:20:00
11:20:00
11:20:00
11:20:00
11:20:00
11:20:00
11:20:00
11:20:00
11:20:00
11:20:00

Start

12:35:00
12:35:00
12:35:00
12:35:00
12:35:00
12:35:00
12:35:00
12:35:00
12:35:00
12:35:00
12:35:00

12:12:30
12:17:54
12:16:16
12:18:24
12:17:17
12:18:05
12:20:14
12:19:27
12:22:02
12:23:11
12:24:58

WL-L
Finish
13:45:44
13:48:51
13:53:47
13:53:59
13:51:59
13:58:12
14:21:22
142009
14:28:00
14:33:27
14:36:36

Division SailNo Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Place Points

0:52:30
0:57:54
0:56:16
0:58:24
0:57:17
0:58:05
1:00:14
0:59:27
1:02:02
1:03:11
1:04:58

Elapsed
1:10:44
1:13:51
1:18:47
1:18:59
1:16:59
1:23:12
1:46:22
1:45:09
1:53:00
1:58:27
DNF

0:54:12
0:56:04
0:56:11
0:56:43
0:57:44
0:58:10
0:58:19
0:58:54
1:01:10
1:01:44
1:04:46

Corrected
1:13:01
1:14:26
1:16:17
1:16:42
1:16:52
1:23:20
1:43:56
1:44:10
1:51:26
1:54:41

1.0
20
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0

Points
1.0
20
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
12.0



Division
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3

Division
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3

SailNo
1972
69307
49165
39717
69791
166
KC3
77922
69117
59990
69196

SailNo
49165
69307
39717
1972
59990
166
77922
69791
69117
69196

Boat
REACHER
ULTRAMAN II
RADIANT
COHO
Midsummer
VOILA
KRIKKIT
ARASHI
RHUMB LINE
Godzilla

Xcentric

Boat
RADIANT
ULTRAMAN II
COHO
REACHER
Godzilla
VOILA
ARASHI
Midsummer
RHUMB LINE

Xcentric

Race 4 - PHRF 3 Division

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:58:00

Type Skipper Club Rating Start
TUULOS 27 Teresa Dobson WVanYC 141 12:58:00
ROSS 930 Jason Saunderson RVanYC 100 12:58:00
YAMA 36-11TM Jamie VanPoele RVanYC 115 12:58:00
SPEN 34-1 | Grant Brandimayr RVanYC 139 12:58:00
Davo 29 Ty Abrams WVanYC 126 12:58:00
LASER 28 | Frank R. Fletcher WVanYC 141 12:58:00
ABBOTT 36 X Simon Hill TCYC 129 12:58:00
SANT30/30PC | michael Osborn VRC 135 12:58:00
JBOA 29-10 Martina Sonderhoff TCYC 121 12:58:00
Alan Ip VRC 119 12:58:00
Elliot Hotham 122 12:58:00

Race 5 - PHRF 3 Division

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:54:00

Type Skipper Club Rating Start
YAMA 36-11TM Jamie VanPoele RVanYC 115 13:54:00
ROSS 930 Jason Saunderson RVanYC 100 13:54:00
SPEN 34-1 1 Grant Brandimayr RVanYC 139 13:54:00
TUULOS 27 Teresa Dobson WVanYC 141 13:54:00
Alan Ip VRC 119 13:54:00
LASER 28 | Frank R. Fletcher WVanYC 141 13:54:00
SANT30/30PC | michael Osborn VRC 135 13:54:00
Davo 29 Ty Abrams WVanYC 126 13:54:00
JBOA 29-10 Martina Sonderhoff TCYC 121 13:54:00
Elliot Hotham 122 13:54:00

Race 6 - PHRF 3 Division

Finish

13:41:16
13:39:34
13:41:01
13:42:39
13:42:19
13:43:23
13:42:48
13:43:31
13:42:46
13:44:45
13:46:28

Finish

14:33:21
14:33:37
14:36:30
14:36:46
14:35:30
14:37:20
14:37:15
14:37:16
14:37:59
14:39:11

Elapsed
0:43:16
0:41:34
0:43:01
0:44:39
0:44:19
0:45:23
0:44:48
0:45:31
0:44:46
0:46:45
0:48:28

Elapsed
0:39:21
0:39:37
0:42:30
0:42:46
0:41:30
0:43:20
0:43:15
0:43:16
0:43:59
0:45:11

Corrected
0:41:54
0:42:54
0:43:21
0:43:22
0:43:54
0:43:56
0:44:11
0:44:28
0:44:42
0:46:49
0:48:19

Corrected
0:39:40
0:40:54
0:41:16
0:41:24
0:41:34
0:41:57
0:42:16
0:42:52
0:43:55
0:45:03

Points
1.0
20
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0

Points
1.0
20
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0



Division
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3
PHRF 3

Division
Farr 30
Farr 30
Farr 30
Farr 30

Division
Farr 30
Farr 30
Farr 30
Farr 30

SailNo
49165
1972
39717
166
69117
69791
69307
77922
69196

SailNo
CAN 4
18
CAN7
63

SailNo
CAN 4
CAN7
63
18

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:45

Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Start Finish

RADIANT YAMA 36-11 TM Jamie Van Poele = RVanYC 115 14:45 15:29:20
REACHER TUULOS 27 Teresa Dobson WVanYC 141 14:45 15:31:12
COHO SPEN 34-1 | Grant Brandimayr RVanYC 139 14:45 15:32:04
VOILA LASER 28 | Frank R. Fletcher WVanYC 141 14:45 15:32:16
RHUMB LINE JBOA 29-10 Martina Sonderhoff TCYC 121 14:45 15:30:55
Midsummer Davo 29 Ty Abrams WVanYC 126 14:45 15:31:46
ULTRAMAN Il ROSS 930 Jason Saunderson RVanYC 100 14:45 15:30:04
ARASHI SANT30/30PC | michael Osborn VRC 135 14:45 15:32:52
Xcentric Elliot Hotham 122 14:45 15:35:11

Race 1 - Farr 30 Division

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11:05:00, Wind strength: WL-M

Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Start Finish

Idiopathic Farr 30 Darren Burns RVanYC OD 11:05:00 11:52:12
THROUGH FARR 30 Andrew Hamilton RVanYC OD 11:05:00 11:53:20
65 Red Roses Farr 30 Bruce Chan WVanYC OD 11:05:00 11:54:17

M POWER MUMM 30 ODR James Duess WVanYC OD 11:05:00 11:54:24

Race 2 - Farr 30 Division

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:14:00, Wind strength: WL-M

Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Start Finish

Idiopathic Farr 30 Darren Burns RVanyC OD 12:14:00 13:10:19
65 Red Roses Farr 30 Bruce Chan WVanYC OD 12:14:00 13:11:58
M POWER MUMM 30 ODR James Duess WVanYC OD 12:14:00 13:12:12
THROUGH FARR 30 Andrew Hamilton RVanYC OD 12:14:00 13:15:58

Race 3 - Farr 30 Division

Elapsed
0:44:20
0:46:12
0:47:04
0:47:16
0:45:55
0:46:46
0:45:04
0:47:52
0:50:11

Elapsed
0:47:12
0:48:20
0:49:17
0:49:24

Elapsed
0:56:19
0:57:58
0:58:12
1:01:58

Corrected
0:44:41
0:44:44
0:45:43
0:45:46
0:45:51
0:46:20
0:46:31
0:46:46
0:50:02

Corrected
0:58:06
0:59:29
1:00:39
1:00:48

Corrected
1:09:19
1:11:21
1:11:38
1:16:16

Points
1.0
20
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0

Points
1.0
20
3.0
4.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0



Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:03

Division SailNo Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
Farr30 CAN4 Idiopathic Farr 30 Darren Burns RVanyC OD 14:03 145448 0:51:48 1:03:45 1.0
Farr 30 63 M POWER MUMM 30 ODR James Duess WVanYC OD 14:03 145614 0:53:14 1:05:31 20
Farr30 18 THROUGH FARR 30 Andrew Hamilton RVanYC OD 14:03 145723 0:54:23 1:06:56 3.0
Farr30 CAN7 65RedRoses Farr30 Bruce Chan WVanYC OD 14:03 145922 0:56:22 1:09:22 4.0

Race 4 - Farr 30 Division

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:43

Division SailNo Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
Farr30 CAN4 Idiopathic Farr 30 Darren Burns RVanYC OD 12:43 13:27:.00 0:44:00 0:54:09 1.0
Farr30 18 THROUGH FARR 30 Andrew Hamilton RVanYC OD 12:43 13:27:17 0:44:17  0:54:30 20
Farr30 63 M POWER MUMM 30 ODR James Duess WVanYC OD 12:43 13:27:20 0:44:20 0:54:34 3.0
Farr30 CAN7 65RedRoses Farr30 Bruce Chan WVanYC OD 12:43 13:28:05 0:45:05 0:55:29 4.0

Race 5 - Farr 30 Division

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:37:00

Division SailNo Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
Farr30 63 M POWER MUMM 30 ODR James Duess WVanYC OD 13:37:00 14:18:41 0:41:41  0:51:18 1.0
Farr30 18 THROUGH FARR 30 Andrew Hamilton RVanYC OD 13:37:00 14:19:00 0:42:00 0:51:42 20
Farr30 CAN7 65RedRoses Farr30 Bruce Chan WVanYC OD 13:37:00 14:19:42 0:42:42 0:52:33 3.0
Farr30 CAN4 Idiopathic Farr 30 Darren Burns RVanYC OD 13:37:00 14:19:59 0:42:59 0:52:54 4.0

Race 6 - Farr 30 Division

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 14:41

Division SailNo Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
Farr 30 63 M POWER MUMM 30 ODR James Duess WVanYC OD 14:41 15:26:10 0:45:10 0:55:35 1.0
Farr30 18 THROUGH FARR 30 Andrew Hamilton RVanYC OD 14:41 15:26:58 0:45:58 0:56:34 2.0

Farr30 CAN4 Idiopathic Farr 30 Darren Burns RVanYC OD 14:41 15:28:32 0:47:32 0:58:30 3.0



Farr 30

Division
PHRF 7
PHRF 7
PHRF 7
PHRF 7

Division
PHRF 7
PHRF 7
PHRF 7
PHRF 7

Division
PHRF 7
PHRF 7
PHRF 7

CAN7

SailNo
39541
9
19735
16617

SailNo
39541
19735
9
16617

SailNo
39541
9
16617

65 Red Roses Farr 30 Bruce Chan WVanYC OD 14:41

Race 1 - PHRF 7 Division

14:28:48 23:47:48

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11:25:00, Wind strength: WL-L

Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Start Finish  Elapsed
SLINGSHOT SANJ 24-1 0 Kevin Dempsey TCYC 228 11:25:00 122347 0:58:47
MARBELLA C&C 32-11 John Peters RVanYC 190 11:25:00 122309 0:58:09
Salus Edward Estabrook 232 11:25:00 122649 1:01:49
SILIK C&C 30-11 Wade Harrogate  JSCA 197 11:25:00 12:28:08 1:03:08

Race 2 - PHRF 7 Division

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:40:00, Wind strength: WL-L

Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Start Finish  Elapsed
SLINGSHOT SANJ 24-1 O Kevin Dempsey TCYC 228 12:40:00 14:33:49 1:53:49
Salus Edward Estabrook 232 12:40:00 14:37:12 1:57:12
MARBELLA C&C 32-1 | John Peters RVanYC 190 12:40:00 14:40:17 DNF
SILIK C&C 30-11 Wade Harrogate = JSCA 197 12:40:00 14:44:42 DNF

Race 3 - PHRF 7 Division

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time
Division SailNo Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Place Points
Race 4 - PHRF 7 Division
Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:03:00

Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Start Finish  Elapsed
SLINGSHOT SANJ 24-10 Kevin Dempsey TCYC 228 13:03:00 13:44:08 0:41:08
MARBELLA C&C 32-11 John Peters RVanYC 190 13:03:00 13:43:36 0:40:36
SILIK C&C 30-11 Wade Harrogate ~ JSCA 197 13:03:00 13:44:16 0:41:16

1:5:17:18

Corrected
0:50:18
0:52:25
0:52:37
0:56:21

Corrected
1:37:23
1:39:45

Corrected
0:35:12
0:36:36
0:36:50

4.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0

Points
1.0
2.0
6.0
6.0

Points
1.0
20
3.0



PHRF 7 19735 Salus Edward Estabrook 232 13:03:00 13:48:41 0:45:41  0:38:53 4.0

Race 5 - PHRF 7 Division

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:59:00

Division SailNo Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
PHRF 7 39541 SLINGSHOT SANJ24-10 KevinDempsey @ TCYC 228 13:59:00 14:36:49 0:37:49 0:32:21 1.0
PHRF7 9 MARBELLA C&C 32-11 John Peters RVanYC 190 13:59:00 14:35:07 0:36:07 0:32:33 20
PHRF 7 16617 SILIK C&C30-11  Wade Harrogate =~ JSCA 197 13:59:00 14:36:17 0:37:17  0:33:17 3.0
PHRF 7 19735 Salus Edward Estabrook 232 13:59:00 14:40:18 0:41:18  0:35:09 4.0

Race 6 - PHRF 7 Division

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 15:01

Division SailNo Boat Type Skipper Club Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
PHRF7 9 MARBELLA C&C32-11  John Peters RVanYC 190 15:.01 15:32:15 0:31:15 0:28:10 1.0
PHRF7 39541 SLINGSHOT SANJ24-10 KevinDempsey TCYC 228 15:01 15:34:00 0:33:00 0:28:14 20
PHRF7 16617 SILIK C&C30-11  Wade Harrogate  JSCA 197 15:01 15:34:57 0:33:57 0:30:18 3.0
PHRF 7 19735 Salus Edward Estabrook 232 15:01 15:37:05 0:36:05 0:30:43 4.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.9.7
www.royalvan.com www.sailwave.com




